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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,836,906,904

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 12,609,850   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  266,022,155
   Wheat & Sorghum  5,154,439
        Total Grain  2,120,693,348

26,685,628

 733,702
 27,560,050

 172,848
 1,928

 28,468,528

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 215,486,098
 225,766,279

 860,694

 449,661,959

 219,267,378
 228,202,150

 783,394

 1,679,042,616
 10,743,391

 259,757,411
 5,267,753

 1,954,811,171

22,848,615

 359,743
 17,197,863

 156,725
 1,742

 17,716,073

 498,976

   Brandy

 557,386,833
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 7,812,505

 1,606,982

 6,576,083

 1,575,295

 43,835,288
 8,108,545

 55,282,065

 450,906,926

 341,655
 576,853,394

 44,897,185
 8,188,432

 72,519,196

250,227,030

 12,226,389
 105,675,438

 2,214,444

 120,142,966
 26,695

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,336,872,131
 2,249,385,194

 9,071,200
 2,359,296,343
 2,461,074,938

 10,382,363

247,862,234

 10,787,839
 105,033,553

 2,392,667
 4,626,902

 122,840,961

 66,124,003

 12,291,734

 78,683,593

 12,712,639

 19,352,202,279
 93,507,104

 2,761,055,179
 161,970,845

 22,368,735,407

 18,058,461,475
 113,848,964

 2,823,899,448
 159,636,393

 21,155,846,280

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,667,191
 6,941,587

 2,597,726
 571,865
 279,064

 1,218,471
 8,979,517
 3,745,271

 602,805
 1,337,482

 22,026,134
 1,026,742

 28,967,721

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,461,811  Whisky
 234,505  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  642,897
 2,339,213        Total

    Grand Total

 8,875,675  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,194,929
 4,812,685  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,396,368
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,351,699

 791,161
 1,104,398

  Gin  566,167
  Vodka  755,666
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  1,612,146
  Tequila  1,246,990
        Total  25,707,884

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,580,887

 284,999

 56,392

 31,363,326

 1,165,458
 6,377,288

 2,159,729
 601,315
 268,173

 1,194,494
 8,800,440
 3,895,234

 812,209
 1,123,902

 20,756,505
 735,551

 27,133,793

 28,828

 1,071,883
 169,543
 162,740

 1,404,166
 28,566,787

 8,009,407
 1,997,664
 4,854,225
 1,129,538
 1,534,347

 567,557
 299,450

 1,176,526
 788,159
 412,620

 1,214,397
 21,983,890

 794,538

 241,510
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 16,133,670
 65,286,476

 28,233,189
 6,322,369
 3,248,653

 20,753,525
 95,350,534
 45,906,505
 6,327,783

 16,290,222

 247,382,494
 8,816,044

 312,668,970

 18,119,573
 2,160,595
 4,539,549

 24,819,717

 241,631

 337,730,318

 15,223,789
 68,217,095

 29,482,281
 7,628,354
 3,263,758

 15,437,057
 93,142,690
 48,096,939
 8,677,212

 15,313,402

 243,305,987
 7,040,505

 311,523,082

 230,312

 18,966,301
 2,242,097
 2,230,753

 23,439,151
 335,192,545

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 91,261,423
 23,220,117
 52,615,293
 14,609,997
 21,390,052
 8,814,282
 4,698,300

 12,155,915
 12,717,233
 6,875,961

 14,217,382
 262,575,955

 12,520,490

 2,985,863

 92,074,334
 23,998,241
 56,781,629
 13,791,131
 22,064,528
 7,159,984
 3,677,987

 15,050,069
 9,975,628
 6,183,939

 15,490,386
 266,247,856

 11,732,501

 3,081,895

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  143,006,553
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 77,150,902

 102,762,112

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,087,248

   Ending Inventory  59,493,956

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 27,997,470   Production

   Withdrawals  13,213,759
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,674,802

   Ending Inventory  2,720,436

 289,545
 2,372,211

 746,804
 2,013,997

 378,628
 253,076
 947,590

 7,001,851

 230,379
 2,077,871

 740,807
 1,646,985

 282,543
 136,706
 931,836

 6,047,127

 121,278,753
 70,997,462
 94,698,949
 1,774,962

 56,126,558

 21,719,164
 11,345,108
 5,837,934
 3,033,546
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 1,488,701,743

 784,155,845
 1,122,821,964

 14,732,110

 22,544,616
 8,766,023

 19,499,545
 4,539,310
 2,691,726

 12,055,098
 72,780,963

 22,398,157
 8,545,764

 22,064,487
 4,219,710
 2,652,504

 12,067,195
 74,250,797

 1,524,901,908

 595,162,226
 1,087,862,930

 22,188,576

 273,313,249
 130,106,409
 84,671,256

 262,987,549
 139,186,794

 64,530,019

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,684,645  2,302,980

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


