

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: November 2009

Report Date: 11-MAR-2010

**Page:** 1 of 3

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-11-2009

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	7,812,505	6,576,083	66,124,003	78,683,593
Brandy	1,606,982	1,575,295	12,291,734	12,712,639
Rum, Gin & Vodka	860,694	783,394	9,071,200	10,382,363
Alcohol	215,486,098	219,267,378	2,249,385,194	2,359,296,343
Production Total	225,766,279	228,202,150	2,336,872,131	2,461,074,938
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	26,685,628	22,848,615	250,227,030	247,862,234
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	733,702	359,743	12,226,389	10,787,839
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	27,560,050	17,197,863	105,675,438	105,033,553
For use US, Hospital, Education	172,848	156,725	2,214,444	2,392,667
For research, testing	1,928	1,742	26,695	4,626,902
Tax Free Total	28,468,528	17,716,073	120,142,966	122,840,961
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	449,661,959	450,906,926		
Brandy	43,835,288	44,897,185		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,108,545	8,188,432		
Alcohol and Spirits	55,282,065	72,519,196		
Miscellaneous	498,976	341,655		
Total	557,386,833	576,853,394		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,836,906,904	1,679,042,616	19,352,202,279	18,058,461,475
Rye	12,609,850	10,743,391	93,507,104	113,848,964
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	266,022,155	259,757,411	2,761,055,179	2,823,899,448
Wheat & Sorghum	5,154,439	5,267,753	161,970,845	159,636,393
Total Grain	2,120,693,348	1,954,811,171	22,368,735,407	21,155,846,280

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
· · · · · ·	6,941,587	6,377,288	65,286,476	68,217,095
Whisky Brandy	1,667,191	1,165,458	16,133,670	15,223,789
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,597,726	2,159,729	28,233,189	29,482,281
Virgin Islands	571,865	601,315	6,322,369	7,628,354
Others	279,064	268,173	3,248,653	3,263,758
Gin	1,218,471	1,194,494	20,753,525	15,437,057
Vodka	8,979,517	8,800,440	95,350,534	93,142,690
Cordials	3,745,271	3,895,234	45,906,505	48,096,939
Cocktails	602,805	812,209	6,327,783	8,677,212
Tequila	1,337,482	1,123,902	16,290,222	15,313,402
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	1,026,742	735,551	8,816,044	7,040,505
Non-Whisky Total	22,026,134	20,756,505	247,382,494	243,305,987
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	28,967,721	27,133,793	312,668,970	311,523,082
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	56,392	28,828	241,631	230,312
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,461,811	1,071,883	18,119,573	18,966,301
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	234,505	169,543	2,160,595	2,242,097
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	642,897	162,740	4,539,549	2,230,753
Total	2,339,213	1,404,166	24,819,717	23,439,151
Grand Total	31,363,326	28,566,787	337,730,318	335,192,545
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,875,675	8,009,407	91,261,423	92,074,334
Imported Whisky	2,194,929	1,997,664	23,220,117	23,998,241
Domestic Whisky	4,812,685	4,854,225	52,615,293	56,781,629
Brandy	1,396,368	1,129,538	14,609,997	13,791,131
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,351,699	1,534,347	21,390,052	22,064,528
Virgin Islands	791,161	567,557	8,814,282	7,159,984
Others	1,104,398	299,450	4,698,300	3,677,987
Gin	566,167	1,176,526	12,155,915	15,050,069
Vodka	755,666	788,159	12,717,233	9,975,628
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	1,612,146	412,620	6,875,961	6,183,939
Tequila	1,246,990	1,214,397	14,217,382	15,490,386
Total	25,707,884	21,983,890	262,575,955	266,247,856
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,580,887	794,538	12,520,490	11,732,501
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	284,999	241,510	2,985,863	3,081,895

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page:	3	of	3
-------	---	----	---

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Worth		Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	289,545	230,379	2,684,645	2,302,980
Imported Whisky	2,372,211	2,077,871	22,544,616	22,398,157
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	746,804	740,807	8,766,023	8,545,764
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,013,997	1,646,985	19,499,545	22,064,487
Virgin Islands	378,628	282,543	4,539,310	4,219,710
Other	253,076	136,706	2,691,726	2,652,504
Tequila	947,590	931,836	12,055,098	12,067,195
Total	7,001,851	6,047,127	72,780,963	74,250,797
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)  Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	143,006,553	121,278,753	1,488,701,743	1,524,901,908
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	77,150,902	70,997,462	784,155,845	595,162,226
Fuel	102,762,112	94,698,949	1,122,821,964	1,087,862,930
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,087,248	1,774,962	14,732,110	22,188,576
Ending Inventory	59,493,956	56,126,558		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	27,997,470	21,719,164	273,313,249	262,987,549
Withdrawals	13,213,759	11,345,108	130,106,409	139,186,794
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,674,802	5,837,934	84,671,256	64,530,019
Ending Inventory	2,720,436	3,033,546		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.